For the Town of Arpin

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 13th, 2018 7:00 p.m. at the Arpin Fire Department Building a Public Hearing on the proposed budget of the Town of Arpin will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the town clerk's home. The following is a summary of the proposed 2019 budget.

Revenues	2018	2019	
_			
General property Tax Levy	\$193,189.00	\$196,141.00	
Transportation Aid DOT	\$103,802.05	\$10,802.05	
Shared Revenue	\$ 93,646.00	\$ 93,438.0 <u>6</u>	
	\$390,637.05	\$393,381.11	
Expenditures			
General Government	\$ 57,269.30	\$ 53,369.30	
Public Safety	\$ 82,315.04	\$ 88,192.34	
Cemetery	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	
Library	\$ 29,674.00	\$ 29,674.00	
Public Works	<u>\$219,378.71</u>	<u>\$221,645.47</u>	
	\$390,637.05	\$393,381.11	

Notice of Special Meeting of the Electors-Town of Arpin, Wood County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of Arpin, Wood County, Wisconsin, will be held in the Arpin Fire building, 8090 Church Road, Arpin, November 13, 2018 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2018 budget, which begins at 7:00 p.m. for the following purposes:

- 1. To adopt the 2019 Tax Levy to be paid in 2019 pursuant to Sec 60.10(I)(a) of the Wisconsin Statues.
- 2. To approve the total 2019 Highway expenditures pursuant to Section 81.01(3) of the Wisconsin Statues.

Dated this 22nd day of October, 2018

By: Shelly Grimm, Town Clerk, Town of Arpin, Wood County

Notice of Town Board Meeting of the Town of Arpin, Wood County

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 13, 2018 immediately following the completion of the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing on the proposed 2019 budget, which begins at 7:00 p.m. at the Arpin Fire building the regular monthly meeting will be held for the purposes:

1. For the town board to discuss and adopt the Year 2019 Budget for the Town of Arpin. Dated this 22nd^t day of October, 2018, by Shelly Grimm, Clerk, Town of Arpin. A regular monthly meeting will follow the meetings and an agenda will be posted

Shelly Grimm, Town of Arpin